05/04/00

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 05-24-2000



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



(0.00000				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	01365929 Original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Hidetoshi SHINADA 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesx no	Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Internal Address: 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan Street Address: Same as above City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesx no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
Execution Date: April 10, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: April 10,2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No(s). 69/56860) 8 attached? Yes x No.				
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 2.72000 JSHABOZZ 00000159 09566801	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
FIREDAY					
	8. Deposit Account No.				
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT	WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
May 8, 2000					
Wanter Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063	Date				
IUIAL NUMBER	OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

	,	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, I/We, th	s below named inventor INTERNAL-SURFACE	r(s). (hereinafter referred to as a -SCANNING IMAGE RECORDING AF	Assignor(s)]. PPARATUS	nave made an invention entitled:	
		(Title of Invention)			
				clow or filed an application for	
United States Letters Patent	on	, 19(Scri	al No); and	
WHEREAS.	Fuji Photo Fi	lm Co., Ltd.			
a corporation of	Japan	(Full Name of Assignee)			
		Country of Incorporation)			
whose post office address is	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,				
	Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan				
(hereinalter referred to as application for United State	Assignee), is desirous of Letters Patent on this	of securing the entire right, tit invention and the Letters Paten	le, and interes t to be issued t	it in and to this invention, the upon this application;	
over unto the assignee, its la application, and all division thereon, and all reissues the	awful successors and as ns, and continuations to ereof; and I/We hereby	signs, my/our entire right, title, thereof, and all Letters Patents authorize and request the Cor	and interest in of the Uniter Inmissioner of	by sell, assign, transfer, and set in and to this invention and this if States which may be granted. Patents and Trademarks of the is, in accordance with the terms	
all lawful papers when calle to this invention in said ass all rightful oaths and gener patent protection for this in papers shall be borne by the	d upon to do so, execuignee, its successors and ally do everything poss vention in the United Sassignee, its successors	te and deliver all papers that made assigns, execute all divisional, the to aid assignee, its successes that it being understood that	y be necessary continuation, ors and assigns	ify in any legal proceeding, signly or desirable to perfect the title and reissue applications, makes, to obtain and enforce proper scident to the execution of such	
		·			
I FULL NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST ASSK Hidetoshi SHI		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	مان مان	DATE A	
C/O FUJIFILM E	lectronic Imaging Ltd id, Herts HP2 7RH, THE	I., Three Cherry Trees Lane,	CITIZENSHIP	April 10, 2000	
? FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR,		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	DATE	
RESIDENCE			CITUZENSHIP		
3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF	wy	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	DATE	
AE SIOEMCE .		CITIZENSHIP			
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR,	FAM	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE		CLISENSHIB			
S FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF A	NY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	*···	OATE	
RESIDENCE		h	CITIZENSHIP		
& FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, FA	M	BAUTANDIZ Z'RONDIZZA	<u> </u>	OATE	

PATENT REEL: 010797 FRAME: 0786

CITIZENSHIP

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

AESIOENCE